PRINTED: 12/12/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
		345420	B. WING _				C 22/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	DE		
ALAMANO	E HEALTH CARE CENT	ER		1987 HILTON ROAD BURLINGTON, NC 27217			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	I	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO	ORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI) TAG		N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIA		COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS	3	F	000			
F 626 SS=G	conducted in conjunct (Event ID# CWWB11 11/22/22. The follow investigated: #NC00 NC00194340, NC00 NC00193892, 1 of 1 Permitting Residents CFR(s): 483.15(e)(1) \$483.15(e)(1) Permit facility. A facility must establi on permitting resident after they are hospital therapeutic leave. The following. (i) A resident, whose leave exceeds the bestate plan, returns to room if available or in availability of a bed in resident- (A) Requires the servand (B) Is eligible for Med services or Medicaid nursing facility service (ii) If the facility that of who was transferred returning to the facility must resident the facility, the facility must resident the facility that of the facility that of the facility, the facility must resident the facility that of the facility the facility must resident the facility that of the facility the facility must resident the facility that of the facility the facility the facility must resident the facility that of the facility the facility the facility must resident the facility that of the facility that of the facility the facility the facility must resident the facility that the facility the facility the facility the facility must resident the facility that the facility that the facility the facility the facility must resident the following the facility that the facility the facility the facility must resident the following the fol	195070, NC00194322, 0194421, NC00194417, 4 was substantiated. to Return to Facility (2) ting residents to return to sh and follow a written policy its to return to the facility dized or placed on the policy must provide for the hospitalization or therapeutic ed-hold period under the the facility to their previous mmediately upon the first in a semi-private room if the vices provided by the facility; dicare skilled nursing facility es. determines that a resident with an expectation of y, cannot return to the	Fé	326			12/12/22
		nission to a composite he facility to which a resident					
ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	F	TITLE			(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed

12/08/2022

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	ION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345420	B. WING			l	C 22/2022
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ALAMANCE HEALTH CARE CENTER				19	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 987 HILTON ROAD URLINGTON, NC 27217		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRING DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 626	§ 483.5), the resident to an available bed in composite distinct paragree previously. If a bed is at the time of return, the option to return to availability of a bed to This REQUIREMENT by: Based on resident in Ombudsman interview and failed to permit a resident to permit a resident to permit a resident #7 was me 10/26/22 when the faresident. This result upset and "scared he street and become horemained in hospital facility placement was the findings included Resident #7 was additive placement was the findings included Resident #7 was additive placement was the findings included Resident #7 was additive placement was the findings included Resident #7 was additive placement was the findings included Resident #7 was additive placement was additive	te distinct part (as defined in t must be permitted to return in the particular location of the art in which he or she resided is not available in that location the resident must be given to that location upon the first here. To is not met as evidenced interview, staff interviews, sw., Department of Social and record review, the facility dident to return to the facility diansferred to the hospital cansferred to the hospital cansferred to the hospital cansferred to readmit the ed in Resident #7 being a would be put out on the omeless." The resident until 11/18/22 when alternate is found.	F	326	The facility sets forth the following plar correction to remain in compliance with federal and state regulations. The facil has taken or will take the actions set fo in the plan of correction. The following plan of correction constitutes the facility allegation of compliance. All alleged deficiencies cited have been or will be corrected by the date or dates indicated. F626 How corrective action will be accomplished for those residents found have been affected by deficient practice. As of 12/6/22, the patient resides in a skilled nursing facility. On 11/21/22 resident #7 was contacted and offered bed placement within the facility if he desired to return. On 12/7/2022 the facility Discharge Planner made an additional call the resident to discuss the bed offer, resident sability to return and the next steps to proceed for transfer if he so desires. This conversation was documented in the medical record. How will facility will identify other resides.	all ity rth /=s d. I to e.	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345420	B. WING	B. WING		C 1/22/2022	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL	•	1/22/2022	
TWANE OF T	NOVIDER OR OUT FEEL			, , ,)L		
ALAMANO	CE HEALTH CARE C	ENTER		1987 HILTON ROAD			
				BURLINGTON, NC 27217			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC	RY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES IENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 626	Continued From p	page 2	F 6	26			
		Services and interventions. The		having the potential to be affe	ected by		
		uded encourage resident to		same deficient practice.	colod by		
		of room activities of choice for		came denoism practice.			
	socialization, enc			An audit was conducted by D	irector of		
		ers to participate in care plan		Social Work and Discharge F			
	-	e resident with referrals for		the last 30 days to review res	-		
		diatry, hearing, and		discharged from the center to			
	psychological ser			appropriateness, rights of ap			
	poj ss.og.ca. co.			ability to return from hospitali			
	Financial ledger of	documentation for Resident #7		therapeutic leave.			
	revealed the follo						
		3		What measures will be put in	to place or		
	- On 9/30/22 the I	Business Office Manager (BOM)		systemic changes made to e	•		
		payment for Resident #7's		the deficient practice will not			
		as denied. The ledger indicated		the facility plans to monitor its			
	the BOM called th	ne resident and advised		performance to make sure th	at solutions		
	Resident #7 that	the bank card (used for payment		are sustained.			
	of the bill) was no	t working. He confessed his					
	daughter had the	card and had been using his		The administrator and interdi			
	retirement income	e. The BOM advised Resident		team was in-serviced on 12/			
	#7 that the new c	ard information needed to be		corporate discharge planner			
	sent.			President of Operations on the			
				transfer/discharge, to include			
		BOM spoke with Resident #7's		related to facility-initiated disc			
		hanging the bank card		emergency transfers to hospi			
		ut updating the card information		includes but is not limited to:			
	on file with facility	' .		policy, therapeutic leave, rea			
	0 40/0/00 # 1	DOM and the solid and		and notice of transfer/dischar	ge written		
		BOM spoke with the resident		notices.			
		anning person about his bill and		The Comparete Cose Manage	المنال المناط		
		as well as changing the card		The Corporate Case Manage			
		ot notifying the facility. The BOM dent that the financial discharge		weekly for four weeks, bi-wee	-		
		nd the Ombudsman has been		month, then monthly for one transfers to the hospital to as			
	notified.	id the Onibudshian has been		were given the notice of	sure urey		
	nouncu.			transfer/discharge, including	readmission		
	Review of the No.	tice of Transfer/Discharge form		and appeal rights. Results w			
		h date of transfer/discharge on		reviewed in QAPI for success			
		e, after reasonable and		needed revisions.	Jana, or arry		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	LE CONSTRUCTION		COMPLETED		
		345420	B. WING			C 11/22/2022		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ALAMANCE HEALTH CARE CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1987 HILTON ROAD BURLINGTON, NC 27217	I	11/22/2022		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 626	appropriate notice, to Medicare or Medicare or Medicaic Administrator signed documented the disc home of the daughter Review of the Hearin 10/6/22 documented date of 11/7/22, was Review of nursing ho dated 10/19/2022 at #7 had a significant of Emergency Medical S and the resident was A telephone interview at 1:17 PM with the C she received a call frowhile still a resident in told the Ombudsman discharge notice on 1 told by the facility he could not return to the 30-day notice and fin to know what would he resident on 10/18/22 obtained from the resappeal process. The the hospital on 10/19. An interview was con AM with the Business Resident #7 was tran 10/19/22 due to a me Business office Management of the discontinuation of the control of the sum of the control of the sum of the control of t	pay for (or have paid under I) a stay at this facility. The the form on 10/6/22 that harge location was to the resident spital transfer note summary 4:10 AM indicated Resident hange in condition, Service (EMS) were called, transferred to the hospital. I was conducted on 11/21/22 on the facility. The resident he received a 30-day 0/6/22. Resident #7 was would be discharged and a facility based on the ancial obligation and wanted happen. She met with the and verbal consent was ident to start the discharge resident was transferred to hospital on idical condition. The iger further stated Resident	F 62					
	Business Office Mana and his daughter rega	ne facility as private pay. The ager spoke with Resident #7 arding the Medicaid benefits. Ing process was completed						

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345420	B. WING _			C 11/22/2022		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ALAMANCE HEALTH CARE CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1987 HILTON ROAD BURLINGTON, NC 27217		117222022		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			
F 626	Department of Social financial income sociand a pension plan. 30-day discharged routstanding financial Office Manager state her on 10/26/22 Resto the facility due to obligation. The Busion 10/26/22 she rect from the hospital amount be readmitted to resident that his belonist daughter. A telephone intervier at 1:17 PM with the during discussion with about the location of home was a concerninability to care for his discharged home. The specify when the discharged home. The resident to the consulted in Resident Ombudsman added wanted to return to the financial obligation and afraid of what me facility's refusal to an when discharged from the social plants.	information was sent to the all Services. Resident #7's process included social security. Resident #7 was given a potice on 10/6/22 due to an I obligation. The Business end the Administrator informed sident #7 was declined return outstanding financial press office Manager stated eived a call from the resident dishe informed him he would the facility. She advised the origings could be picked up by www. www. www. www. www. www. www. w	F6					
	obligation for his reto Resident #7 remains	7 regarding the facility's urn to the facility and ed upset and was unsure e financial situation with the / member.						

	C T CIT III E BIOT II TE G	WEDIO/ ND CEITHIOLO					7. 0000 000 I
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1)		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
				_		۱ (c
		345420	B. WING				22/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
AL AMANA	CE HEALTH CARE CENT	'CD		1	987 HILTON ROAD		
ALAMAN	DE HEALTH CARE CENT	ER		В	BURLINGTON, NC 27217		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 626	Continued From page	e 5	F	626			
	at 2:30 PM with the D Worker (DSS) who st currently located in a a call from the reside his 30-day notice for covered day of 10/28 wanted to return to the also stated the hospit 10/26/22 for the residence to accept the non-payment. DSS a indicated the residence even though the notion home to family. DSS discussion had been regarding the residence social security benefit facility, Medicaid app personal funds. It was some financial misma family which resulted submitted a request of facility on 11/4/22. DS have taken resident to their knowledge that appropriate place for became ready for retresident until alternat based on the refusal. A telephone interview at 4:00 PM with Residence interview at 4:00 PM wit	dded the resident and family t was unable to return home be indicated he would return further stated additional held with the facility nt's financial status regarding ts that were being sent to the lication and additional s discovered there was anagement done by the in the non-payment. DSS of financial records from the SS stated the facility should back for continued care and the resident did not have an discharge at the time he urn. The hospital did keep e placement could be found of return by the facility. I was conducted on 11/21/22 dent #7 who stated he tice for discharge from the					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
						C		
		345420	B. WING			11/	22/2022	
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
AL AMANC	E HEALTH CARE CENT	ED		1	987 HILTON ROAD			
ALAMANO	L HEALIN CARE CENT	LIK		В	BURLINGTON, NC 27217			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)	
PRÉFIX	•	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFI		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B		COMPLETION DATE	
TAG	REGULATURY UR I	LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG		CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	41E	5,2	
F 626	Continued From page	<u> </u>		626				
. 020	. •		'	020				
		return he had to stay at the the facility on 10/19/22, he						
		ther skilled nursing facility						
		to the hospital on the same						
		dent #7 stated "I really						
	,	e facility, but I was really						
	scared I would be put							
		cause my daughter could						
		and he could not care for						
	himself or walk." Resi	ident #7 added that being						
	sent to various places	s in the past few weeks had						
		sad. He added that he had						
	, , ,	family to return his bank						
		nd return to the facility. He						
		facility did not accept him						
		be sent all over North						
		e no friends or family. The						
		spital tried to help me, but						
	no-one called me fror	n the facility.						
	An interview was con	ducted on 11/21/22 at 4:30						
	PM with the Administr	rator who stated the facility						
	management team is:	sued the 30-day notice for						
	non-payment on 10/6	/22 and declined to accept						
	the resident back to the	he facility for non-payment.						
		icated on 10/26/22 the						
	•	e facility for the resident to						
		refused the resident's						
		notice of discharge revealed						
		eduled for discharge on						
		nt would be to the home of a						
	-	Administrator confirmed the				ſ		
	scheduled discharge	ospital prior to the actual						
		ment to home was not				ſ		
	•	e family member's inability to				ſ		
	provide proper care for					ſ		
		ne thought the hospital staff						
		ent for the resident, but he						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345420 B. WING				C 1/22/2022		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ALAMANCE HEALTH CARE CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL 1987 HILTON ROAD BURLINGTON, NC 27217		1/22/2022		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 626	discussion with the h handle placement. T stated several attemporate Medicaid for the resident had become completing the Medic Administrator further accepted for return with discharge from the completing a follow-up to the staff called Resident the resident to return ready for discharge from the completing to work or a bank card from family to come back the 1st going to be put out o with my daughter.	ospital staff that they would he Administrator further ots had been made to obtain dent by previous and current agers. He did state the non-compliant with caid process. The stated the resident would be when he was ready for current hospital. Ilephone conversation on with Resident #7 he stated the facility Patient Advocate #7 on 11/21/22 and offered to the facility when he was rom hospital. Resident #7 oversation, he spoke with	F 62					
	An interview was cor AM with the facility P she was informed by 10/26/22 the residen to the facility due to t obligation. The Patie she had spoken with planner on 10/26/22 #7 would not be acce	and sure the facility would aducted on 11/22/22 at 9:04 atient Advocate who stated the Administrator on t would not be accepted back he outstanding financial nt Advocate further stated the hospital discharge and informed them Resident epted back to the facility due tancial obligation and if the						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	345420		B. WING _		C 11/22/2022		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ALAMANCE HEALTH CARE CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COE 1987 HILTON ROAD BURLINGTON, NC 27217			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CC ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 626	resident could pay the discharge planner wa not have Medicaid. The stated she had spoke stated he did want to bank card from family Medicaid process. During a follow-up teled 11/22/22 at 10:21 AM stated the facility was appropriate for discharmember could not proneeded. The resident	e bill he could return. The s informed Resident #7 did ne Patient Advocate further n with Resident #7 who return and had retrieved his and wanted to continue the ephone interview on with the Ombudsman she aware Resident #7 was not arge to home and the family ovide the care the resident had requested the appeal 8/22. The Ombudsman was	F 6	226			